Mississippi Home Corporation

Request for Cash
Program: HOME Homeowner Rehabilatation Program
Eection A: General Information Section B: Project Information
: ; 1 No. Project No.
Recipient Madison County Soard Of Supervisors GG, Calkac: b reest o
Maling Address  Post Office Box 608 1228-M186-5G-280-045
Street Address 125 West North Street Services Renderad Renyzste:
City, StateZp  Canton< MS 39046 From To 3
Telephone Mo, B01-855-5500 Thru MHE R el
—tserts st
Section C: Request Per Activity
Activity Description Budget Amounit Total Received to Date This Request Rermaining Balance Activity Numbers
1 Application Fee $5.000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 Bertha Luckett Matlock __$188.850.00 $700.00 $750.00 $187,400.00
3 Mary Black $44.450.060 $700.00 $750.00 $43,000.00
4 Mary M. Austin $44 450.00 $700.00 §750.00 $43,000.00
5 Rose Zettera Willams $44,450.00 $700.00 $750.00 $43,000.00
5] Wiliie Ann Johnson $44.450.00 $700.00 $750.00 $43.000.00
7 Paulette Wales 544.450.00 $700.00 $750.00 §43,000.00
8 Margie Brooks $44,450.00 £700.00 $750.00 $43,000.00
9 Wallace Ross $44.450.60 $700.00 £750.00 $43.000.00
10 $C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total: $505,000.00 $10,600.00 $6,000.00 $488,400.00

Required Accomplishement Narrative: {Please provide a brief update on this project.
Title Work cn eight (8) project homes

| Hereby Certify That (a) the services covered by this request have not been received from the Federal Government/State Government or expended for such services
under any other contract agreement or grant; (b} the amount requested will be expended for allowable costs / expenditures under the terms of the contract agreement or
grant; (c) the amount requested herein does not excead the total funds obligated by contract; and {d) the funds are requested for only immediate disbursements.

I Hereby Certify That the goods sold and/or services rendered have been delivered and/or performed in good order within the time Iisted above and are in compliance with all statutory
requirements and regulations. | certify that this request does not include any advances or furds for future chligations. By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and
belief that the report is true, complete, and accurate, and the expenditures, dishbursements and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives set forth in the terms and
canditions of the Federal award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the omission of any material fact, may subject me to criminal, civil or
administrative penalties for fraud, false statements, false claims or otherwise (U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-3812).

Is this your final request for cash on this contract? YES X RO
James Curtis Smith R 147 Vi) vk S
Signature of Authorized Official Date Signed Prepared By Date Prepared
Sheilad P ident 601-214-5966
Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official Preparer's Telephone No.

To be completed by MHC Authorized Official

APPROVED BY: DATE:
Signature, Autharized MHC Representative

AUTHORIZED BY: DATE:
Signature, Authorized MHG Representative

IDIS APPROVED BY: DATE:

Signature, Authorized MHC Representative

IDIS Yeucher Number Vendor Number Issue/Seres Fand/Sub-Fund Servicer




Mississippi Home Corporation Page 1
Consolidated Support Sheet
Program: Homeowner Rehabilitation
Recipient dison County Board Of Supervisors Contract Number: 1228-M16-5G-280-045
Request for Cash Number: 3 Total Amount Requested: $ 6,000.00
Amount of This
IDIS # Line ltems Vendor Invoice# | Total Invoice Request Match Amount Budgeted Totzl Received to Date Balance
Application Fee Sunbelt R&D HOME 1601 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
Total Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 30.00
[Home # Bertha Luckett Matlock $188,850.00 §700.00 $188,150.00
Souther Capital Title Company 1 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00]
$0.00
$0.00
fHome #1 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $188,850.00 $1,450.00 $187,400.00
JHome #2 Mary Biack $44,450.00 $700.00 $43,750.00
Souther Capital Title Company 1 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00
$0.00
$0.00
fHome #2 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $44,450.00 51,450.00 $43,000.00
IHome #3 Mary M. Austin 544, 45000 3700.00 $43,750.00
Souther Capital Title Company 1 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00
$0.00
$0.00
JHome #3 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $44,450.00 $1,450.00 $43,000.00
Home #4 Rose Zetiera Williams $44,450.00 $700,00 $43,750.00
Souther Capital Tile Company 1 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00
$0.00
$0.00
Home #4 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $44,450.00 $1,450.00 $43,000.00
Home #5 Willie Ann Johnson $44,450.00 $700.00 $43,750.00
Souther Capital Title Company i $750.00 $750.00 §750.00
$0.00
$0.00
Home #5 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $44,450.00 $1,450.00 $43,000.00
1 Hereby Gertify That (a) the services covered by this request have not been received from the Federal / State Government or expended for such services under any other coniract agreement or grant, (b} the amount requested wili be expended for allowable cosls f expenditures under
fthe terms of the contract agreement or grant; (¢) the amount requested herein does nof exceed the total funds obligated by contract; and (d) the funds are requested for only immediate disbursements.
I Hereby Certify That the goods sold and/or services rendered have been delivered andfor performed in good order within the time listed above and are in compliance wilh all statutory requirements and regulations. | certify tha: this request does not include any advances ar funds for
ffuture obligations
James Curtis Smith
Signature of Authorized Official Date Signed Prepared By
Sheila Jones, President 601-214-5966
Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official Preparer's Telephone No.




Cumulative:

Program Expenditures

Matching Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Mississippi Home Corporation Page 2
Consolidated Support Sheet
Program: Homeaowner Rebabilitation
Recipient dison County Board Of Supervisors Contract Number: 1228-M16-8G-280-045
Reguest for Cash Number: 3 Tetal Amount Requasted; $6,000.00
Amount of This
IDIS # Ling items Vendor invoice # Total Invoice Reguest Match Amount Budgeted Total Received to Date Balance
Home #5 Pauletie Walcs $44 45000 $700.00 £43,750.00
Souther Capital Title Company 1 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00
$0.00
$0.00
fHome #6 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $44,450.00 $1,450.00 $43,000.00
|Home #7  |Margie Brooks $44,450.00 §700.00 $43,750.00
Souther Capital Title Company 1 $750.00 $750.00 | ) $750.00
$0.00
$0.00
|Home #7 $750.00 $760.00 50.00 $44 450.00 $1,450.00 $43,000.00
IHome #8 Wallace Ross $44,450.00 $700.00 $43,750.00
Souther Capital Title Company 1 $760.00 $750.00 $750.00
$0.00
$0.00
JHome #8 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $44,450.00 $1,450.00 $43,000.00
[Home #o $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTREQ TO DTE $10,600.00
GRAND TOTAL $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $505,000.00 $16,600.00 $488,400.00
Services Rendered - Beginning: Thru
$16,600.00 | Plus ¢+ $0.00 Equals (=) $16,600.00

obligations.

Signature of Authorized Official

Sheila Jones, President

Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official

Date Signed

James Curtis Smith

Prepared By

601-214-5966

Preparer's Telephone No,

| Hereby Certify That {a) the services covered by this request have not been received from the Federal / State Government or extpended for such services under any other contract agresment or grant; (b) the ameunt requestec will be expended far allowable costs / expenditures under the
terms of the contract agreement or grant; {c} the amount requested herein does not exceed Ihe tatal funds abligated by contract; and (d} the funds are requested for enly immediate disburzements,

i Hereby Gertify That the goods sold andfor services rendered have been delivered andfor performed in good order within the time listed above and are in compliance with all statutory requirements and regulations. | cerlify thal this request does not include any advances or funds for future




INVOICE #

DATE 9/17/2018

MAILING Southern Capital Title Company BILL ' Name
INFO 215 Katherine Drive 0 Madison County Board of Supervisors
Flowood, MS 39232 2016 HOME Program
Phone: 6019330370
PAYPAL tD
FEDERAL TAX ID \ 27-2501411
Title Search and Attorney's Opinion: 7.00 $750.00 £,000.00
_ _Wwillie Ann Johnson - 149 Hargon Road, Canton, MS 38045 o o
Margie Braoks - 1980 Hwy 43. N., Canton, M3 39045 =
PauietteVWales - 148 Tithelo Raod, Canton, MS 38046 o -
Wallace and Annette Morris - 3(539 Virilia Road, Flora, MS 38071 o - B
Rose Zettera Williams - 147 William Carsan, Canton, MS 32046 i -
Mary M. Austing and Sandra Brown - 955 Cld Hwy 16, Canton, MS 39046 5
Mary Black - 4255 Hw. 43 N., Canton, MS 39046 ' -
7 Bertha Luckett Matlock - 4408 Hwy 43 N., Canton, MS o o _
- T SUBTOTAL  $ 600000
0.000%
1. Total payment due in 30 days TAX 3 -
2. Piease include the invoice number on your check
GRANDTOTAL  $  6,000.00

Thank You For Your Business!

Make all checks payable to:
Southern Capital Title Company, LLC



